Single  89  55.97  

Married  65  40.88  

Separated/Divorced  2  1.25  

Born a child but not married  3  1.88  

Residence        

Municipality  78  49.05  

City  81  50.94  

Table 2 shows the BSIT graduates' socio-
demographic profile of one hundred fifty-nine 
(159) respondents according to their age, gen-
der, civil status, and residence.  

In terms of age, the graduates are predom-
inantly young adults, with the majority 
(30.81%) falling within the 26-30 age range. 
The age distribution is relatively balanced, with